

Chelis School of Dance Mapledene Primary School, Birmingham, B26 3XE 08/01/2024

No Smoking Policy

Purpose:

Chelis School of Dance is committed to providing a healthy and safe environment for all students, staff, and visitors. Smoking and exposure to second-hand smoke pose serious health risks and are incompatible with our commitment to promoting well-being. This policy is implemented to create a smoke-free environment that supports the health and safety of everyone associated with Chelis School of Dance.

Policy:

1. Smoke-Free Zone:

Smoking is strictly prohibited within the premises of Chelis School of Dance. This includes all indoor areas, classrooms, rehearsal spaces, restrooms, and common areas. Smoking is also prohibited in all outdoor areas within the Chelis School of Dance property.

2. No Smoking Devices:

The use of any smoking devices, including but not limited to cigarettes, cigars, pipes, ecigarettes, and vaporizers, is strictly prohibited within the Chelis School of Dance premises.

3. Designated Smoking Areas:

Chelis School of Dance recognizes the importance of supporting those who are trying to quit smoking. Designated smoking areas may be established outside the premises, in areas that do not interfere with the health and well-being of non-smokers.

4. Enforcement:

All members of Chelis School of Dance, including students, faculty, staff, and visitors, are expected to comply with this no smoking policy. Violations may result in appropriate disciplinary action, which may include verbal warnings, written warnings, or, in serious cases, termination of enrolment or employment.

5. Communication and Education:

Chelis School of Dance will actively communicate and educate all members about the no smoking policy. Signs will be prominently displayed at entrances and other relevant locations to inform individuals about the smoke-free status of the premises.

Review and Amendments:

This no smoking policy will be reviewed periodically to ensure its effectiveness and may be amended as needed. Suggestions for improvements can be submitted to Miss Holly.



Contact Information:

For questions, concerns, or to report violations of this policy, please contact Miss Holly

By adhering to this no smoking policy, we contribute to creating a healthier and more enjoyable environment for everyone at Chelis School of Dance.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Holly Martin Principle

Chelis School of Dance

H. Kartin